AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

all beams are free or if there is any obstacle. By do-
ing this, a verification of the current status of all dio-
des is realized. Via a serial interface, these data can
be processed further.  If there is an object in the de-
tection field, both receiver outputs are activated.
resolution 14 mm
sensor field heights/
no. of  beams
mm
overall
length
mm Order code
max.
reaction time
m/s
100  / 13 196 MLVT100/13 1,2
200 / 26 296 MLVT200 / 26 1,7
300 / 39 396 MLVT300 / 39 2,2
400 / 52 496 MLVT400 / 52 2,7
500 / 65 596 MLVT500 / 65 3,2
600 / 78 696 MLVT600 / 78 3,7
700 / 91 796 MLVT700 / 91 4,2
800 / 104 896 MLVT800 / 104 4,7
900 / 117 996 MLVT900 / 117 5,2
1000 / 130 1096 MLVT1000 / 130 5,7
1100 / 143 1196 MLVT1100 / 143 6,2
1200 / 156 1296 MLVT1200 / 156 6,7
1300 / 169 1396 MLVT1300 / 169 7,2
1400 / 182 1496 MLVT1400 / 182 7,8
1500 / 195 1596 MLVT1500 / 195 8,3
1600 / 208 1696 MLVT1600 / 208 8,8
1700 / 221 1796 MLVT1700 / 221 9,3
1800 / 234 1896 MLVT1800 / 234 9,8
1900 / 247 1996 MLVT1900 / 247 10,3
Measuring of box volumes
Dimensions
26 mm
61 mm